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{3) This vehicle history report is based on infarmation (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

) Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 57442248
Eﬂﬂﬂmm g Report Date: November 8, 2024 | 5:23 p.m. EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2009 FORD EXPLORER LIMITED

Sport utility vehicle | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1FMEU85859UA23086

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer; 271,226 KM

LIEN CHECK

Mo Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 22 Service Records Found
Alberta (Normal)

87

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

available to CARFAX Canada as of November 08, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the repart
was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may ba other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspecticn and test drive, to make an informed decision,
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‘Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

O% Lien Check

l % No llen records found In Alberta,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records In
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for llens or
title In any U.S, state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cahnot
theck for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien (3) Flve
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

= Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2010 Apro Alberta, Canada
Police Reported Accident: Accldent reported
Damage to left side
@& 2010 jul 7 Alberta, Canada
Police Reported Accldent: Accidant reported
Damage ta front
& 2011 Feb 22 Alberta, Canada
Claim: Collision $0.00
B Q} 2014 Feb 14 Alberta, Canada
Claim: Unknown $2,672.00

& 2014 Feb 15 Alberta, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported
Damage to left side

& 2022 May 20 Alberta, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported
Damage to front
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&8 Registration

€2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta In Canada with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repatrable, Rebuift, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2003 Mar 12 Nerthstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced

Calgary, Alberta, Canada *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
2009 Dec 31 Nerthstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced

- Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Recommended maintenance performed
Undercoating/rustproofing applied

+  Vehlde washed/detailed

»  Dlland filter changed

2010 Jan 28 10,242 KM

Northstar Ford Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+ Brakes checked

2010 Jun 24 16,888 KM

Northstar Ford Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance Inspection completed
+ 10,000 mile service performed
+ Ol and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

2010 Dec 6 25,278 KM

Northstar Ford Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

15,000 mile service performed

* Brakes checked
Oll and flter changed

+  Battery serviced

«  Tire condition and pressure chacked
Tire repaired

*  Fuelfilter replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

2011 Apr 15 33,851 KM

Northstar Ford Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
20,000 mile service performed
+  Tire condltion and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired

2011 Aug 2 39,733 KM

Northstar Fard Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2011 Aug 15 40,348 KM

Northstar Ford Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
25,000 mile service performed

201 Sep 7 40,697 KM

Northstar Ford Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Transfer case removad to complete repairs

2011 Dec 21 47,941 KM

Northstar Ford Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
»  Brakes checked
Tlre candltion and pressure checked
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

- 2012 Apr 28 57,159 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Recommended malntenance performed
+  Dash light bulb(s) replaced
+  Instrument cluster checked
2012 Jun 9 59,951 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada AC and heating system checked
*  A/C and heating control assembly checked
»  Computer reprogrammed
A/C and heating control assembly replaced
2012 Aug 22 65,000 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2012 Dec 20 74,604 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Running boards/tubes/steps installed
2013 Apr 30 83,406 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed
2013 May 31 Northstar Ford Calgary Yehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada ABS system checked
+  Body electrlcal system checked
Rear ABS sensor assembly replaced
Body electrical wiring repaired
2013 Jul 23 88,321 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada 55,000 mile service performed
+  Brakes checked
»  Brakes replaced
Rear brake roter(s) resurfaced
+  Front wheei bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Exterior light bulb{s) replaced
2014 Mar 18 99,853 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada * Spark plug(s) replaced
+ Tire repalred
2017 Jan 20 157,061 KM Complete Auto Centre Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Engine idlestiming adjusted
0il and filtar changed
+  Drain plug gasket replaced
2019 May 26 206,883 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Symons Valley Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
2021 Jan 28 231,371 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Symons Valley Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Oll and fiiter changed
2024 Qct 22 271,226 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced

' Open Recalls

Okotoks, Alberta, Canada

+  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Oll and filter changed
v Ar filter checked

& No safety recall Information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ferd's website. (htips://www.ford.com/support/recalls/)
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| ‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

&3 This vehicle Is not activaly declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2009 Mar 12 Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2009 Aug 12 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alkerta, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as medium
hrown
2009 Dec 31 Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Yehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2010 Jan 2 Motoer Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawead
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2010 Jan 28 10,942 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2010 Apr @ Police Reported Accldent Police Report Accident Reported:
Alberta, Canada Damage to left side
2010 Jun 24 16,888 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2070 Jul 7 Peclice Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Alberta, Canada +  Damage te front
2010 Dec6 25,278 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2011 Feb 22 Insurance Records
Alberta, Canada
2011 Apr 15 33,851 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2011 Apr 16 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2011 Aug 2 39,733 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2011 Aug 15 40,348 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Recerd Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
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Alberta, Canada

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
* 2011 Sep7 40,697 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2011 Dec 21 47,941 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Recerd Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 Mar 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alerta, Canada Vehicle celour noted as medium
brown
2012 Apr 26 57,159 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 Jun9 59,951 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 Aug 22 65,000 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 Dec 20 74,604 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Mar 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2013 Apr 30 83,406 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 May 31 Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Jul 23 88,321 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2014 Feb 14 Unknown
Alberta, Canada
2014 Feb 15 Police Reported Accident Police Report, Accident Reported:
A]bertar Canada Damage o left side
2014 Mar 18 99,853 KM Northstar Ford Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2014 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2015 Mar 3% Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2016 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehlcle colour noted as medium
brown
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Okotoks, Alberta, Canada

* 2017 Jan 20 157,061 KM Complete Auto Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2017 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2018 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberts, Canada Vehicle celour noted as medium
brown
2019 Mar 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2019 May 26 206,883 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Symans Service Record Vehicle serviced
Valley
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2021 Jan 28 231,371 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Symons Service Record Vehicle serviced
Valley
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2021 Apr 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2022 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
brown
2022 May 20 Folice Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Alberts, Canada Damage to front
2023 Apr 1 Moter Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehlcle colour noted as medium
brown
2024 Jun 19 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Previcus Use: Persenal
Vehicle colour noted as red
2024 Oct 22 271,226 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced

TFMEUE5355UAZ23086




Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometras™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ badge is based on the odometer Information reported to CARFAX Canada, The CARFAX Canada Lew Kllometres™ badge is available for vehicles registered In Canada that have accumulated, as reported to
CARFAX Conada via cdomster records, less than 18,000 kilomatres per year Irom the beginning of September In the year prior to the vehicle's model year until the date that this report was generated.

This vehicle histaty report Is complled from multiple data sources. It is not always possihle for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to obtain complate Infarmation on any ona vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accldent Infarmation, service records, recafl Infermatlon, odometer readings or other Informatlan where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflacted T this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve data and Wformalion from external sources believed Lo be rellable, but no rasponsibillly is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its seurce data providers or lls agents for any errors, inaccuracles or omisslons. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is whare-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source datz providers further expressly disclaim all warrantles, express or 'mplled, Including any warrantles of tmeliness, aceuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fiiness for 2
particular purpose regarding this report of its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expensas or damages In connection with any report or any Information contained within a report,
Tncluding the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Information. Other Information about the vehicte that is the subject matter of this vebicla history report, including problems, may not have baen reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one important tool, aleng with a vehide inspection and test drlve, to make a better decislon about your next used car. By oblalning, revlewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by 2ll of the
terms and conditians in CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada Encl User Licence Agraements as each may be ameniled from time to tme by CARFAX Canada.
htepsitivewrw,carfan.carabout-carfax/privacy-legaslicondittons-of-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights resarved. Emmﬁmlﬂ 3
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